PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5210693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REARDEN COMMERCE INC.	09/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEM, INC.	
Street Address:	642 HARRISON STREET, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107-1323	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16102362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: campbelles@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076840-200604/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESTHER CAMPBELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Esther Campbell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deem_NAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=Deem_NAMECHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT 505163926 REEL: 047347 FRAME: 0572



2340069

Secretary of State

State of California

SEP 1 9 2013

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF REARDEN COMMERCE, INC.

ONE: Patrick W. Grady hereby certifies that he is the duly elected and acting President, Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of Rearden Commerce, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").

TWO: The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Deem, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE III

Classes of Stock. This Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to A. be designated, respectively, "common stock" and "preferred stock." The total number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to issue is Five Billion Five Hundred Twenty Nine Million One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty (5,529,118,730) shares. Three Billion One Hundred Ninety Seven Million Two Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three (3,197,286,663) authorized shares are common stock, \$.001 par value per share (the "Common Stock"), and Two Billion Three Hundred Thirty One Million Eight Hundred Thirty Two Thousand Sixty Seven (2,331,832,067) authorized shares are preferred stock, \$.001 par value per share, of which Two Billion One Hundred Sixty Nine Million Eight Hundred Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Two (2,169,844,902) authorized shares are designated Series AA-1 Preferred Stock (the "Series AA-1 Preferred Stock") and One Hundred Sixty One Million Nine Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five (161,987,165) authorized shares are designated Series AA-2 Preferred Stock (the "Series AA-2 Preferred Stock", and together with the Series AA-1 Preferred Stock, the "Preferred Stock"). Effective immediately prior to the Filing Date (as defined below), (i) the previously outstanding shares of the Corporation's Series A-1 Preferred Stock, Series B-1 Preferred Stock, Series C-1 Preferred Stock, Series D-1 Preferred Stock, Series D-2 Preferred Stock, Series E-1 Preferred Stock, Series E-2 Preferred Stock, Series F-1 Preferred Stock, Series G-1 Preferred Stock, Series H-1 Preferred Stock, Series I-1 Preferred Stock and Series I-2 Preferred Stock converted into Common Stock pursuant to the vote of a Preferred Majority (as defined in the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation in effect immediately prior to the Filing Date (the "Prior Articles") as the holders of at least a majority of the shares of Preferred Stock then outstanding voting together as a single class, and not as a separate series, and on an as-converted-to-Common-Stock-basis (without regard to any restrictions on conversion that might otherwise apply)) and (ii) all options or

1



Thereby centry that the foregoing remacted of \$\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\text{ page(s)}\$
Is \$1.5, thus and Control copy of the original record in the custody of the Control copy of the Control copy of the Control copy of the custody of the custody of the control copy of the co

SEP 19 2013

Onthe

ZALA ZONEN, SACRETARY OF STATE

PATENT

REEL: 047347 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 10/29/2018